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CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 216 Men, 400m Medley Open
19/06/2024 - 20:06 Results
WR 4:02.50 MARCHAND Leon FRA Fukuoka (JPN) 23/07/2023
ER 4:02.50 MARCHAND Leon FRA Fukuoka (JPN) 23/07/2023
RE 4:12.67 JOAN LLUIS PONS RAMON TOKYO (JPN) 24/07/2021
MNJ 18 4:14.65 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/08/2017
MNJ 17 4:17.27 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO HÓDMEZÖVÁRSÁRHELY (HUN)10/07/2016
MNJ 16 4:18.14 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO SINGAPUR (SIN) 29/08/2015
RC 4:16.25 PONS RAMON JOAN LLUIS TERRASSA 02/08/2017

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

FINAL D

1. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ Marcos 08 ESP C.D. Parquesol 4:35.94 678
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:39.86 37.00 250m: 2:52.45 36.83 350m: 4:03.58 33.17

100m: 1:02.86 33.65 200m: 2:15.62 35.76 300m: 3:30.41 37.96 400m: 4:35.94 32.36

2. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 ESP C.E. INEF de Lleida 4:38.62 659
50m: 28.37 28.37 150m: 1:38.66 37.07 250m: 2:54.41 39.56 350m: 4:07.20 32.93

100m: 1:01.59 33.22 200m: 2:14.85 36.19 300m: 3:34.27 39.86 400m: 4:38.62 31.42

3. ORDONEZ VALDES Sergi 08 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:39.70 651
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:41.95 37.58 250m: 2:56.13 38.08 350m: 4:08.86 33.63

100m: 1:04.37 34.73 200m: 2:18.05 36.10 300m: 3:35.23 39.10 400m: 4:39.70 30.84

4. DORADO ROMERO Iker 08 ESP C.N. Sonseca 4:40.07 649
50m: 28.78 28.78 150m: 1:39.65 36.65 250m: 2:55.90 40.64 350m: 4:09.50 32.36

100m: 1:03.00 34.22 200m: 2:15.26 35.61 300m: 3:37.14 41.24 400m: 4:40.07 30.57

5. ROMERO MARTINEZ Jose Carlos 08 ESP Navial 4:45.85 610
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:40.41 38.02 250m: 2:58.37 40.55 350m: 4:13.76 34.12

100m: 1:02.39 33.72 200m: 2:17.82 37.41 300m: 3:39.64 41.27 400m: 4:45.85 32.09

6. ROCH VACCARO Oliver 08 ESP C.N. Sitges 4:46.40 607
50m: 28.59 28.59 150m: 1:40.35 37.76 250m: 2:59.21 42.13 350m: 4:15.07 32.92

100m: 1:02.59 34.00 200m: 2:17.08 36.73 300m: 3:42.15 42.94 400m: 4:46.40 31.33

7. MOLINA GOMEZ Hugo 08 ESP C.N. Las Gabias 4:46.56 606
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:41.29 37.69 250m: 3:00.31 41.93 350m: 4:15.56 33.05

100m: 1:03.60 34.77 200m: 2:18.38 37.09 300m: 3:42.51 42.20 400m: 4:46.56 31.00

8. MARGINET FUENTES Javier 08 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:49.60 587
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:38.38 37.86 250m: 2:59.05 42.95 350m: 4:17.13 33.49

100m: 1:00.52 32.02 200m: 2:16.10 37.72 300m: 3:43.64 44.59 400m: 4:49.60 32.47

FINAL C

1. POLO CAPO Victor 06 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:30.27 722
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:35.34 34.90 250m: 2:49.00 39.52 350m: 3:59.51 30.45

100m: 1:00.44 32.50 200m: 2:09.48 34.14 300m: 3:29.06 40.06 400m: 4:30.27 30.76

2. FOMIN Yury 06 RUS C.N. Alcala 4:32.47 704
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:36.30 35.68 250m: 2:50.37 39.40 350m: 4:01.62 31.59

100m: 1:00.62 32.37 200m: 2:10.97 34.67 300m: 3:30.03 39.66 400m: 4:32.47 30.85

3. NAUMENKO KRAVCHENKO Alexey 06 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 4:33.21 699
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:38.90 35.19 250m: 2:50.82 37.48 350m: 4:01.87 33.04

100m: 1:03.71 34.30 200m: 2:13.34 34.44 300m: 3:28.83 38.01 400m: 4:33.21 31.34
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CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 216, Boys, 400m Medley, FINAL C

Rank YB Time Pts

4. LORENTE MELCON Alejo 06 ESP C.N. Helios 4:39.28 654
50m: 29.10 29.10 150m: 1:37.48 35.68 250m: 2:53.99 40.62 350m: 4:07.66 32.79

100m: 1:01.80 32.70 200m: 2:13.37 35.89 300m: 3:34.87 40.88 400m: 4:39.28 31.62

5. RAYNAUD Mathis 07 FRA KZM Swimming Team 4:41.27 640
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:39.83 38.01 250m: 2:56.78 40.14 350m: 4:10.31 32.53

100m: 1:01.82 32.90 200m: 2:16.64 36.81 300m: 3:37.78 41.00 400m: 4:41.27 30.96

6. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA Eudald 06 ESP C.N. Cervera 4:45.59 612
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:42.52 39.66 250m: 2:59.38 37.82 350m: 4:12.87 34.34

100m: 1:02.86 33.65 200m: 2:21.56 39.04 300m: 3:38.53 39.15 400m: 4:45.59 32.72

7. HEREDERO AMELLER David 06 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:48.90 591
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:42.27 38.81 250m: 3:01.31 40.38 350m: 4:16.68 34.18

100m: 1:03.46 34.28 200m: 2:20.93 38.66 300m: 3:42.50 41.19 400m: 4:48.90 32.22

DNS MARCELO MERCHAN Hugo 06 ESP C.N. Caceres Delfines

Open

Final A
1. WANG Hsing-Hao 99 TPE Chinese Taipei 4:17.04 839

50m: 26.69 26.69 150m: 1:32.25 34.20 250m: 2:41.82 35.80 350m: 3:48.25 30.03
100m: 58.05 31.36 200m: 2:06.02 33.77 300m: 3:18.22 36.40 400m: 4:17.04 28.79

2. NEATA SAGHIN Radu Valentin 05 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:24.45 771
50m: 27.37 27.37 150m: 1:33.77 34.91 250m: 2:45.41 37.11 350m: 3:54.98 31.33

100m: 58.86 31.49 200m: 2:08.30 34.53 300m: 3:23.65 38.24 400m: 4:24.45 29.47

3. MARTIN BURGUILLO Marcos 02 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:26.69 751
50m: 27.33 27.33 150m: 1:33.51 34.58 250m: 2:44.55 37.39 350m: 3:54.58 32.01

100m: 58.93 31.60 200m: 2:07.16 33.65 300m: 3:22.57 38.02 400m: 4:26.69 32.11

4. MCKEAN Griffin 01 USA C.N. Santa Olaya 4:30.95 716
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:36.96 36.65 250m: 2:50.97 37.82 350m: 4:01.30 31.77

100m: 1:00.31 32.32 200m: 2:13.15 36.19 300m: 3:29.53 38.56 400m: 4:30.95 29.65

5. SANTIAGO BETANCOR Raul 97 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:31.55 712
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:37.54 36.58 250m: 2:51.41 38.16 350m: 4:01.87 31.49

100m: 1:00.96 32.51 200m: 2:13.25 35.71 300m: 3:30.38 38.97 400m: 4:31.55 29.68

6. FRANCO CEGARRA Alfonso 03 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:31.70 710
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:38.53 35.52 250m: 2:52.68 38.75 350m: 4:02.83 30.97

100m: 1:03.01 33.84 200m: 2:13.93 35.40 300m: 3:31.86 39.18 400m: 4:31.70 28.87

7. GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS HERAS Jaime05 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:31.73 710
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:35.49 35.38 250m: 2:48.26 37.53 350m: 3:59.96 32.82

100m: 1:00.11 32.06 200m: 2:10.73 35.24 300m: 3:27.14 38.88 400m: 4:31.73 31.77

8. PARRA ESTRADE Arnau 07 ESP C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:34.91 686
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:36.73 35.70 250m: 2:52.12 40.42 350m: 4:04.54 31.81

100m: 1:01.03 32.60 200m: 2:11.70 34.97 300m: 3:32.73 40.61 400m: 4:34.91 30.37

Final B
9. MORALES CEBEY Hector 02 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:31.74 710

50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:37.03 35.93 250m: 2:49.03 37.75 350m: 4:00.12 32.23
100m: 1:01.10 32.42 200m: 2:11.28 34.25 300m: 3:27.89 38.86 400m: 4:31.74 31.62
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CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 216, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

10. POU FERNANDEZ Marc 01 ESP C.N. Mataro 4:36.34 675
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:37.69 36.63 250m: 2:52.58 38.72 350m: 4:04.84 32.79

100m: 1:01.06 32.72 200m: 2:13.86 36.17 300m: 3:32.05 39.47 400m: 4:36.34 31.50

11. RAMON CHEKUSHIN Sebastian 05 ESP C.N. Almeria 4:36.74 672
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:37.74 36.08 250m: 2:52.88 39.79 350m: 4:05.41 32.35

100m: 1:01.66 33.32 200m: 2:13.09 35.35 300m: 3:33.06 40.18 400m: 4:36.74 31.33

12. GIRON REBOLLAR Abel 05 ESP Navial 4:37.57 666
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:40.92 38.28 250m: 2:56.65 38.99 350m: 4:06.92 31.24

100m: 1:02.64 34.22 200m: 2:17.66 36.74 300m: 3:35.68 39.03 400m: 4:37.57 30.65

13. LOPEZ LLAMAZARES Ekaitz 01 ESP C.D. Amaya 4:39.57 652
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:38.76 37.32 250m: 2:54.99 40.07 350m: 4:07.84 32.50

100m: 1:01.44 32.78 200m: 2:14.92 36.16 300m: 3:35.34 40.35 400m: 4:39.57 31.73

14. GRANADO MARTIN Pablo 04 ESP Navial 4:39.60 652
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:39.25 38.04 250m: 2:55.56 39.27 350m: 4:08.61 32.37

100m: 1:01.21 32.69 200m: 2:16.29 37.04 300m: 3:36.24 40.68 400m: 4:39.60 30.99

15. MAS ANTOLI Iker 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 4:39.77 651
50m: 29.24 29.24 150m: 1:39.18 37.31 250m: 2:57.23 41.57 350m: 4:10.36 31.85

100m: 1:01.87 32.63 200m: 2:15.66 36.48 300m: 3:38.51 41.28 400m: 4:39.77 29.41

16. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 4:41.12 641
50m: 29.31 29.31 150m: 1:41.31 38.64 250m: 2:58.62 40.52 350m: 4:11.03 31.05

100m: 1:02.67 33.36 200m: 2:18.10 36.79 300m: 3:39.98 41.36 400m: 4:41.12 30.09


